			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FORM PTO-	1619A		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		10-08-1998	PATENT
			1958 CCT - 1 FN 2: 52
	RE(100845817	JET OPR/FINANCE
		PATENTS ONLY	OTIVITIAMOL
TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and Trade		d original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	гуре	Conveyance Type	Security Agreement
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction	n of PTO Error		Other
Reel #	E Document	\square \square \square \square \square \square	Government
Reel #	Frame #	(For Use ONLY	by U.S. Government Agencies) ntal File Secret File
Conveying P			
	•		of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Frederick C. JAHNKE		09/18/98
Name (line 2)		······	
Second Party	······································		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Texaco Inc.		If document to be recor is an assignment and t receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic
	2000 Westchester Avenue	e	representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	·····		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		New York	10650
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and	d Address	Zip Code
_	•		st Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	<u>\</u>		
	0000159 09139917	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	80.00 OP		
C:581		d to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sh	eet to be recorded including time for reviewing the deciment
Public burden reporting gathering the data need DC. 20231 and to the O	g for this collection of information j estimated ded to complete the Cover Sheet Send comm	nents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pate office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduct	eet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a nt and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingtor ion Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB GTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRE

REEL: 9491 FRAME: 0651

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (914	949-7210			
Name Charles B. Rodman					
Address (line 1) Rodman & Rodman					
Address (line 2) 7 South Broadway					
Address (line 3) White Plains, New York 1	10601				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance document	# 3			
Patent Application Number(s) 09/139,917 60/058,747 60/058,747 60/058,747 60/059 60/058,747 60/059 60/059 60/059 60/059 7 60/059	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num Patent Patent Pate	mber(s)			
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	2			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Image: Second sec					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Charles B. Rodman	Clearle Nodern	September 28, 1998			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

Filename: 351-06

Atty Docket: TXCO-69 (D#79,980)

PATENT REEL: 9491 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment of Three Hundred Dollars (\$300.00). the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I Frederick C. Jahnke of 2 Winthrop Street, Rye, New York, 10580, USA hereby sell and assign to TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, N.Y. 10650, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to SYNTHESIS GAS EXPANDER LOCATED IMMEDIATELY UPSTREAM OF COMBUSTION TURBINE (D#79,980), in and for the territory of the United States of America, and I hereby assign to TEXACO INC. the application for Serial No. 09/139,917, filed August 26, 1998 for United States Patent and all United States patents granted therefor and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, including U.S. Provisional Application Serial Number 60/058,747 filed September 12, 1997, and I hereby sell and assign to TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, N.Y. 10650, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said TEXACO INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, and said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

Inventor's Signature (Full Name):

Frederick C. Johnse Frederick C. Jahnke

State of New York County of Westchester

On this day of <u>dependent</u>, 1998, before me personally appeared Frederick C. Jahnke to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

AFIE SHEA

Notary Public, State of New York No. 5006122 Qualified in Westchester County 2019 Commission Expired. 9491 TRAME: 0653

349-04

RECORDED: 10/01/1998